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Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 23 August Basel Committee on Banking Supervision (BCBS) Task Force on 
Climate-related Financial Risks – teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 29 August Executive Board – teleconference  

Wednesday, 30 August Meeting with media  ECB 

 Meeting with Nederlandse Vereniging van Banken, on regulatory 
and supervisory issues – teleconference  

 

Thursday, 31 August Attendance at the Europa Open Air 2023 concert, organised by 
Hessischer Rundfunk’s Frankfurt Radio Symphony orchestra 

Frankfurt 

 Meeting with the organisers of Springtij Forum 2023, in 
preparation for the keynote speech on 20 September – 
teleconference  

 

Friday, 1 September Meeting with supervised entity – teleconference   

 Meeting with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – 
teleconference  

 

Monday, 4 September ECB Legal Conference on “Treading softly: How central banks 
are addressing current global challenges” – keynote speech 
“Come hell or high water: addressing the risks of climate and 
environment-related litigation for the banking sector”  

ECB 

 ECB Legal Conference, chairing Panel 1 on “Preliminary rulings: 
the past, the present and the future” 

ECB 

Tuesday, 5 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 6 September Meeting with the International Sustainability Standards Board 
(ISSB) of the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) 
Foundation, on the recently published ISSB S1 and S2 standards 
and the ISSB agenda  

Frankfurt 
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Thursday, 7 September Network for Greening the Financial System (NGFS) event to 
mark the launch of the NGFS Conceptual Framework for nature-
related financial risks – fireside chat with Mr Jean Boissinot, 
Head of the NGFS Secretariat  

Paris 

Friday, 8 September Meeting with the BIS – teleconference  

Monday,11 September Meeting with the BIS Basel 

 Academic interview with Johns Hopkins University, for a research 
project on sustainable monetary policy – teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 12 September Executive Board ECB 

 Steering Committee – teleconference  

Wednesday, 13 September Governing Council ECB 

Tuesday, 19 September Executive Board ECB 

 10th Conference on the Banking Union, organised by Freshfields 
Bruckhaus Deringer, the Institute for Law and Finance at Goethe 
University Frankfurt and the Center for Financial Studies – 
speech on “Treading softly yet boldly: how culture drives risk in 
banks and what supervisors can do about it” and participation in 
panel discussion on banks’ governance and culture 

Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 20 September Springtij Forum 2023 – keynote speech on “Beacons of hope to 
navigate the spring tide of urgency: from Terschelling to Frankfurt 
to Paris” 

Terschelling 

Thursday, 21 September Supervisory Board  ECB 

Friday, 22 September Supervisory Board  ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

Tuesday, 26 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 27 September Governing Council – teleconference  

 Meeting with media ECB 

Thursday, 28 September General Council – teleconference  

Friday, 29 September Additional Supervisory Board meeting – teleconference  
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